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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 

Project Title  : Supply and Delivery of Dri-fit Shirts with Print for 126th  

BTr Anniversary 
 

Approved Budget  
for the Contract :  TWO HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND AND  

FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS (PHP298,550.00) 
 
Quantity  : Eight Hundred Fifty-Three (853) Pieces 
    Note: Quantity based on the BTr warmbodies as of  

October 15, 2023. 
Including: 
 BTr Organic – Central and Regional Offices 

 BTr Job Order – Central and Regional Offices 

 TRAMS 

 Security 

 Janitorial 

 SMSGT 

 NATCOCU 

 Renphil 

     
Specifications :  

 One (1) Design; see attached illustration. 
 Cotton fabric materials 

 Men Size 

 With small amount of polyester mix to add body and 
character to the T-shirt making it drape well 

 Five (5) colors consist of dark red, golden yellow, blue, 
green and gray 

 For indoor and outdoor use 

 Print – silk screen Treasury; White print 

 Sizes to follow. 
     
Delivery Period :  463 Pieces (sizes to be discussed with / provided to the  
     winning bidder): on or before November 15, 2023 
    (BTr Central Office and NCR, and Service Provider) and  

upon approval of submitted actual drifit shirt 
 
    390 Pieces (sizes to be discussed with / provided to the  

     winning bidder): on or before November 30, 2023 
(BTr Regional Offices)  

 
Payment Terms : One-time payment, 30 days upon receipt of Sales Invoice  

and Issuance of Certificate of Completion and Acceptance 
 
 
 
Other Requirements: 



 
1. Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration 
2. Mayor’s or Business Permit 
3. Sample swatches to be submitted as part of the proposal evaluation. 

 
Design: 
 

 
 

 

Color Service and Region  No. of shirts 

Blue Administrative Service 
Legal Service 

Region 3 
Region 11 
Region 12 

Consultant – Clinic 
ODTOP Sta. Ana 

67 
21 
33 
29 
26 
1 
3 

180 
 

Golden 
Yellow 

Accounting Service 
National Capital Region 

Region 1 
Region 6 
Region 7 

OIC ODTOP – Francisco 

63 
30 
35 
29 
24 
2 

183 
 

Dark Red Liability Management Service 
Research Service/BBD 
Internal Audit Division 

Region 4A 
Region 4B 
Region 9 

Region 10 
OTOP 

38 
27 
3 

27 
27 
32 
23 
7 

184 

Green Asset Management Service 
Management Information System 

Service 
Region 2 
Region 5 
Region 8 

Region 13 

47 
31 

 
28 
32 
26 
19 

189 
 



TRAMS 
TFMC 

ODTOP – Mariño 

2 
1 
3 

Gray Security 
Janitorial 
Renphil 
SMSGT 

NATCOCU 

35 
47 
23 
6 
6 

117 

TOTAL  853 

 
 
 

 
Prepared by:     Approved by:    
 
 
ELNA V. LORENZO    EDUARDO ANTHONY G. MARIÑO III 

CTOO II, PSMD and    Deputy Treasurer of the Philippines and 
Chair, Committee on Logistics   Chairperson, 126th BTr Anniversary  

Committee  
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