

REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS KAGAWARAN NG PANANALAPI

KAWANIHAN NG INGATANG-YAMAN

(BUREAU OF THE TREASURY)
Intramuros, Manila 1002

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Project Title: Supply and Delivery of Dri-fit Shirts with Print for 126th

BTr Anniversary

Approved Budget

for the Contract : TWO HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND AND

FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS (PHP298,550.00)

Quantity: Eight Hundred Fifty-Three (853) Pieces

Note: Quantity based on the BTr warmbodies as of

October 15, 2023.

Including:

• BTr Organic – Central and Regional Offices

• BTr Job Order – Central and Regional Offices

TRAMS

Security

Janitorial

SMSGT

NATCOCU

Renphil

Specifications

• One (1) Design; see attached illustration.

Cotton fabric materials

Men Size

With small amount of polyester mix to add body and

character to the T-shirt making it drape well

• Five (5) colors consist of dark red, golden yellow, blue,

green and gray

For indoor and outdoor use

Print – silk screen Treasury; White print

Sizes to follow.

Delivery Period: 463 Pieces (sizes to be discussed with / provided to the

winning bidder): on or before November 15, 2023

(BTr Central Office and NCR, and Service Provider) and

upon approval of submitted actual drifit shirt

390 Pieces (sizes to be discussed with / provided to the

winning bidder): on or before November 30, 2023

(BTr Regional Offices)

Payment Terms: One-time payment, 30 days upon receipt of Sales Invoice

and Issuance of Certificate of Completion and Acceptance

Other Requirements:

- Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration
 Mayor's or Business Permit
- 3. Sample swatches to be submitted as part of the proposal evaluation.

Design:

BTr 126th Anniversary Drifit



Color	Service and Region		No. of shirts
Blue	Administrative Service	67	180
	Legal Service	21	
	Region 3	33	
	Region 11	29	
	Region 12	26	
	Consultant – Clinic	1	
	ODTOP Sta. Ana	3	
Golden	Accounting Service	63	183
Yellow	National Capital Region	30	
	Region 1	35	
	Region 6	29	
	Region 7	24	
	OIC ODTOP – Francisco	2	
Dark Red	Liability Management Service	38	184
	Research Service/BBD	27	
	Internal Audit Division	3	
	Region 4A	27	
	Region 4B	27	
	Region 9	32	
	Region 10	23	
	ОТОР	7	
Green	Asset Management Service	47	189
	Management Information System	31	
	Service		
	Region 2	28	
	Region 5	32	
	Region 8	26	
	Region 13	19	

	TRAMS	2	
	TFMC	1	
	ODTOP – Mariño	3	
Gray	Security	35	117
	Janitorial	47	
	Renphil	23	
	SMSGT	6	
	NATCOCU	6	
TOTAL			853

Prepared by:

Approved by:

ELNA V. LORENZOCTOO II, PSMD and
Chair, Committee on Logistics

EDUARDO ANTHONY G. MARIÑO IIIDeputy Treasurer of the Philippines and Chairperson, 126th BTr Anniversary Committee